

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 296 OF 2010

SWATI MATHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY MATHUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rushi Khan, Adv.
Ms. Rekhi Giri, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent are present.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the learned counsel for the respondent, despite opportunities on that count.

Appropriate steps in the matter shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd